

The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council

1971 – 1971

Details

The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council was the body formed in 1971 to replace The Swanleigh Hostel Council to govern the Anglican children's Home and hostel, Swanleigh. The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council was replaced in 1972 by Swanleigh Council.

In *The Noisy Mansions* (1986, pp.210-214), former Director of Swan Homes and Swanleigh, Roy Peterkin gave an overview of the role of The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council and other boards and committees of the Anglican Diocese of Perth which governed Anglican children's homes.

The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council was replaced in 1972 by Swanleigh Council.

More info

Chronology

- The Swanleigh Hostel Council (1962 1970)
- The Anglican Homes Board (1955 1970)
 - The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council (1971 1971)
 Swanleigh Council (1972 2010)

Related Entries

Ran

• Swanleigh (1960 - 2010)

Related Organisations

• <u>Anglican Diocese of Perth (1856 - current)</u> The Anglican Homes Board: Swanleigh Council included senior members of the Anglican Diocese of Perth.

Resources

• Peterkin, A. Roy, The Noisy Mansions : the story of Swanleigh 1868-1971, 1986. Relevance: pp.210-214

Records

Records

• Anglican Diocese of Perth, Western Australia, Records (1880s - 2010)

You can view this page online by visiting <u>https://www.findandconnect.gov.au/entity/the-anglican-homes-board-</u> swanleigh-council/